
ACEC/PA EASTERN 
REGION MEETING

ERIC MURNYACK, P.E. MARCH 12, 2025



PENNDOT BY THE NUMBERS



DISTRICT 2-0



9 Counties

879 Employees 

2190 State Owned Bridges

3727 State Owned Miles of Roadway

61 Miles of Ramps/Slip Ramps

417 Locally Owned Bridges

DISTRICT 2-0 OVERVIEW

Mission: Enhance, connect and add value to 
our communities by providing a sustainable, 
equitable transportation system and quality 
services for all.



DISTRICT 2-0 BID OPENINGS

$127

$164

$132

$86

$163

$78

$135

$106

$140

$108

63

54

66

55

44

63

47

41

53

56

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

$120

$140

$160

$180

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Estimated

CO
N

ST
RU

CT
IO

N
 C

O
ST

S 
IN

 M
IL

LI
O

N
S

BI
D 

O
PE

N
IN

G
S

Total Cost BID Openings

Note: I80/99 High Speed Interchange NOT included in 2024 Data.  Award Amount of $259 mil.
   Interstate projects are not included.



2025 LET SCHEDULE OVERVIEW

56  Projects

108  Million (Estimated) 

142 Miles of Roadway (Including resurface/restoration)

30 Bridges (Includes Preservations/Replacements/Removals)

476  Miles of Sealcoat



LET SCHEDULE OVERVIEW CONT.



• North Central RPO
• Federal $103.4 Million
• State $66.9 Million

• Centre County MPO
• Federal $44.9 Million
• State $25.4 Million

• SEDA-COG MPO
• Federal $88.1 Million
• State $50.3 Million

DISTRICT 2-0 PLANNING

SEDA-COG 
MPO

FEDERAL
$88.1
STATE
$50.3

CENTRE 
MPO

FEDERAL
$44.9
STATE
$25.4

N. CENTRAL 
RPO

FEDERAL
$103.4
STATE
$66.9



DISTRICT 2 – 2025 TIP SUMMARY



FINANCIAL GUIDANCE COMPARISON



Statewide District 2
2.5% Poor Deck Area

(136 structures)

Non-Poor 97.5%
2054 Structures

0% Interstate

0.4% NHS

1.0% >2,000

1.1% <2,000

Data from 2024 NBIS Reports

5.6% Poor Deck Area

(2,159 structures)

Non-Poor 94.4% 23,302 
Structures

5.6%
2,159 Structures

Business Plan Network 
1 – Interstate
2 – National Highway System
3 – Non-NHS > 2000 AADT
4 – Non-NHS < 2000 AADT



ROADWAY ASSETS
Statewide District 2

13.7% Poor IRI
(521.8 miles)

86.2% Excellent to Fair 
3,265.3 Miles

0.1% Interstate 3.1 Miles

0.5% NHS 20.5 
Miles

0.4% >2,000 15 
Miles

12.7% <2,000 483.2 
Miles

22% Poor IRI
(10,018.9 miles)

78% Excellent to Fair
35,482 Miles

0.2% Interstate
101 Miles

2.1% NHS
969 Miles

3.4% >2,000
1,547 Miles 16.3% <2,000

7,402 Miles

Business Plan Network 
1 – Interstate
2 – National Highway System
3 – Non-NHS > 2000 AADT
4 – Non-NHS < 2000 AADT

Data from 2024 Roadway Management System IRI Reports



DESIGN MAILING LIST



• Design Quality Council – Improve design
• Created in March 2024
• Constructability Checklist July 23, 2024
• LGT checklist November 12, 2024
• Best Practices February 19, 2025
• Constructability Policy – Spring/Summer
• Designer Day - 2026

• IIC Council

DISTRICT UPDATES



ROADWAY SAFETY

Beginning 2016 injury definitions changed to align with 
Model Minimum Crash Criteria 4th Edition

48 58 62
51

32

0

20

40

60

80

100

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Fa
ta

lit
ie

s

172 187 194
211 212 210 197 191

2,000
2,500
3,000
3,500
4,000
4,500
5,000
5,500

13-17 14-18 15-19 16-20 17-21 18-22 19-23 20-24

Re
po

rt
ab

le
 C

ra
sh

es

Total Reportable Crashes Major Injury Crashes



NEW AGREEMENTS
Agreement County SR Section Project Manager Description
E06292 Centre 3042 P55 Grier Walker Bridge Preservation
E06293 Cameron 120 P51 Steve Rusnak Bridge Preservation
E06293 Cameron 46 A03 Steve Rusnak Bridge Replacement
E06294 Clinton 120 A16 Michelle Mays Bridge Replacement
E06294 Juniata 3030 A01 Michelle Mays Bridge Preservation
E06295 Clearfield 219 A10 Jared Lapczynski Bridge Replacement
E06295 Elk 120 A09 Jared Lapczynski Bridge Replacement
E06296 Centre 150 A01 Christie Lannen Bridge Replacement
E06297 Potter 1005 A04 Jake Hollenbaugh Bridge Replacement
E06297 Potter 1011 A06 Jake Hollenbaugh Bridge Replacement
E06298 Clinton 64 330 Steve Rusnak Roadway
E06298 Clinton 220 331 Steve Rusnak Roadway
E06299 Elk 120 824 Jared Lapczynski Roadway
E06300 Clinton 7215 LOC Kristen Jones Local Bridge Replacement
E06352 Craig Sattesahn Open End for Structure Reviews
E06355 Rusty Hoover Department Force Structure Open End
E06306 Rodger Kephart Clearfield County Local Bridge Inspection
E06307 Rodger Kephart Elk County Local Bridge Inspection


Agreement Selections

		PROJECT SPECIFIC																				Deadline						OPEN END

		Agreement		Consultant		SR		Section		Project Manager		Plan Proj Publ		Adv Sub		Adv Pub		SOI Due date		DFV appr		Ag Exec Date						Agreement		Consultant		Exp. Date		Type		SOI review		Notes

		E04246		Keller Engineers		26		N37		Leigh Woolridge										11/8/19								E04099		SPK Engineering, Inc.		5/3/23		Engr. & Environ.		Tom Zurat

		E04299		SPK		1001		C01		Mark Kucherer																		E04100		Gibson-Thomas Engineering Co, Inc.		4/19/23		Engr. & Environ.		Tom Zurat				2

		E04390		Dewberry		2011		A07		Eric Murnyack										4/2/20								E04105		Erdman Anthony		4/6/23		Engr. & Environ.		Tom Zurat		SR120 Cameron/Clinton Slides

		E04391		Markosky		3005		A02		Christie Lannen										8/18/20				SBE				E04273		MS Consultants, Inc.		1/17/24		Engr. & Environ.		Rob Jaconski, Rusty Hoover

		E04392		Greenman-Pedersen		64		A03		Mark Kucherer										9/11/20								E04410		Michael Baker Intl., Inc		9/21/23		Constr. Insp.		Tom Zurat, Rusty Hoover

		E04393		KCI		333/3023		A08/A03		John Krajcovic										10/19/20								E04446		STV Incorporated		8/15/24		Engr. & Environ.		Rob Jaconski, Rusty Hoover

		E04394		SAI		Elm		Street		Michelle Mays										4/10/20								E04450		Dewberry Engineers, Inc		5/10/24		Structure Review		Rob Jaconski, Ron Ogden

		E04395		AECOM		1005		720		Michelle Mays										1/21/21								E04617		Erdman Anthony		6/3/24		Constr. Insp.		Tom Zurat, Rob Jaconski

		E04668		Larson Design Group		4004		A03		Leigh Woolridge								6/20/19		1/11/21								E04832		McCormick Taylor		8/19/25		Engr. & Environ.		Jared Lapczynski

		E04669		Keller Engineers		1002		A14		John Krajcovic								6/20/19		7/21/21								E04854		Erdman Anthony		9/10/25		Structure Review		Rob Jaconski, Ron Ogden

		E04670		Eads Group		410/729		A01/A07		Christie Lannen								6/27/19		7/27/21								E04891		Michael Baker Intl., Inc.		6/8/25		Constr. Insp.		Tom Zurat, Rob Jaconski

		E04671		Lochner		3002		A04		Eric Murnyack								7/18/19		6/2/21								E04888		Pennoni		2/4/26		DF Box Culvert		Rusty Hoover

		E04672		Dawood		22/1012		A13/A02		Michelle Mays								8/1/19		8/24/21								E05092		Gannett		5/19/26		Engr. & Environ.		Christie Lannen

		E04942		GAI Consultants		255		A12		Leigh Woolridge		6/5/20		6/19/20		6/22/20		7/2/20		8/17/22								E05122		Dawood		6/28/26		Traffic & Eng.		Eric Murnyack

		E04943		Larson Design Group		880		A03		John Krajcovic		6/5/20		6/19/20		6/22/20		7/2/20		8/19/22								E05123		Larson		9/13/26		Engr. & Environ.		Rusty Hoover

		E04944		WBCM		2019		A02		Mark Kucherer		6/7/20		6/25/20		6/29/20		7/16/20		10/18/22								E05191		Erdman Anthony		11/5/26		Engr. & Environ.		Grier Walker

		E04945		Benesch		346		A13		John Krajcovic		6/7/20		6/25/20		6/29/20		7/16/20										E05485		SPK Engineering, Inc.		9/15/27		Engr. & Environ.		Rusty Hoover

		E04946		STV		22		A15/A18		Christie Lannen		6/1/20		7/15/20		7/20/20		7/30/20										E05486		Dewberry Engineers, Inc		9/7/27		Engr. & Environ.		Rusty Hoover

		E04947		CDI Kimball / Trans		1022		A02		Michelle Mays		6/7/20		7/16/20		7/20/20		7/30/20		11/29/22								E05487		KCI		9/9/27		Engr. & Environ.		Rusty Hoover

		E05170		Dewberry		1005		A01		Mark Kucherer		6/1/21		6/16/21		6/21/21		7/1/21										E05611		HDR		5/19/28		Engr. & Environ.		Jeremy Long

		E05172		Markosky		4025		A01		Jared Lapczynski		6/4/21		6/24/21		6/28/21		7/15/21										E05612		Benesch		5/17/28		Engr. & Environ.		Jeremy Long

		E05173		Eads Group		477		A08		Christie Lannen		6/4/21		6/24/21		6/28/21		7/15/21										E05653		Pennoni		5/24/28		DF Box Culvert		Abby Fedder

		E05174		Greenman-Pedersen		522		A04		John Krajcovic		6/4/21		7/15/21		7/19/21		7/29/21										E05694		Erdman Anthony		7/11/28		Constr. Insp.

		E05175		Pennoni		3008		A03		Michelle Mays		6/4/21		7/15/21		7/19/21		7/29/21				Prices have been terrible						E05736		Gibson-Thomas Engineering Co, Inc.		4/4/29		Engr. & Environ.

		E05176		AECOM		346		A09/538		Leigh Woolridge		6/1/21		6/16/21		6/21/21		7/1/21										E05971		Dewberry Engineers, Inc		6/25/29		Structure Review

		E05300		Lochner		T-467		T-633		Jared Lapczynski		1/5/22		2/4/22		2/7/22		2/17/22				10/7/22						E05972		Larson		10/2/29		Engr. & Environ.

		E05305		WRA		120		407		Michelle Mays		1/10/22		2/4/22		2/7/22		2/17/22				10/7/22						E05973		SPK Engineering, Inc.		11/27/29		Engr. & Environ.

		E05333		Baker		3014		153		Steve Fantechi		2/10/22		2/25/22		2/28/22		3/10/22				10/28/22		Construction Inspection				E05974		Gannett		7/25/29		SR45 PS Open End		Leigh Woolridge		PS open end

		E05436		SAI		2006		P44		Leigh Woolridge		4/15/22		4/29/22		5/2/22		5/12/22				1/2/23						E06032		WRA		1/1/29		Traffic & Eng.

		E05437		Larson Design Group		2008		A02		John Krajcovic		4/15/22		4/29/22		5/2/22		5/12/22				1/2/23		MALD Pilot Project				E06240		Michael Baker Intl., Inc.				Constr. Insp.

		E05438		GAI Consultants		4005		A02		Craig Sattesahn		4/15/22		4/29/22		5/2/22		5/12/22				1/2/23

		E05439		Borton Lawson		4009		A01		Christie Lannen		4/28/22		6/3/22		6/6/22		6/16/22		clone from E04391		2/6/23

		E05440		Lehman		948		A02		Mark Kucherer		4/20/22		5/20/22		5/23/22		6/2/22		clone from E04944		1/23/23

		E05441		Stantec		850		A10/A08		John Krajcovic		6/1/22		6/17/22		6/20/22		6/30/22				2/20/23

		E05442		Markosky		49		A08/A13		Christie Lannen		6/1/22		6/3/22		6/6/22		6/30/22		1/23/23		2/6/23

		E05443		McCormick		153		N46		Jared Lapczynski		6/1/22		6/3/22		6/6/22		6/30/22				2/6/23

		E05543		Larson Design Group		T-748		T-464		Michelle Mays		8/9/22		10/14/22		10/17/22		10/27/22				6/17/23

		E05544		Keller Engineers		T-306/T-304		Arnold Ave		Leigh Woolridge		8/9/22		10/14/22		10/17/22		10/27/22				6/17/23

		E05570		JMT		80		B38		Steve Fantechi		9/20/22		10/14/22		10/17/22		10/27/22				6/17/23		Construction Inspection

		E05633		KCI		3006		A01/A02		John Krajcovic		12/20/22		1/27/23		1/30/23		2/9/23				9/30/23

		E05634		McCormick		22		P63		Michelle Mays		12/20/22		1/27/23		1/30/23		2/9/23				9/30/23

		E05635		WRA		220		P64		Mark Kucherer		12/20/22		2/3/23		2/6/23		2/16/23				10/6/23

		E05648		Susquehanna Civil		Clinton		LBI		Rodger Kephart		1/17/23		2/3/23		2/6/23		2/16/23				10/6/23		Leigh Woolridge

		E05649		NTM		Cameron		LBI		Rodger Kephart		4/10/23		5/4/23		5/8/23		5/18/23				1/8/24		Jared Lapczynski

		E05650		Wilson		Juniata		LBI		Rodger Kephart		5/5/23		6/9/23		6/12/23		6/22/23				2/12/24		Leigh Woolridge

		E05719		Lochner		2010		A01		John Krajcovic		3/31/23		4/21/23		4/24/23		5/4/23				12/24/23

		E05720		Eads Group		3036		A01		Leigh Woolridge		3/31/23		4/21/23		4/24/23		5/4/23				12/24/23

		E05721		JMT		235		A02		Michelle Mays		3/31/23		4/21/23		4/24/23		5/4/23				12/24/23

		E05722		Colliers		2003		A03		Jared Lapczynski		3/31/23		4/21/23		4/24/23		5/4/23				12/24/23

		E05723		Pennoni		46		A02		Leigh Woolridge		5/5/23		6/2/23		6/5/23		6/15/23				2/5/24						CENTRAL OFFICE OPEN ENDS

		E05724		Dawood		4011		A02		Michelle Mays		5/5/23		8/11/23		8/14/23		8/31/23				4/14/24

		E05725		Prime		120		A19		Mark Kucherer		6/30/23		7/14/23		7/17/23		7/27/23				3/17/24						E05202		SAM

		E05726		STV		1002		A01		Kristen Jones		5/5/23		7/17/23		7/17/23		7/27/23				3/17/24						E05203		Navarro		4/8/27		CO Surveying Service

		E05727		Trans		1003		A06		Mark Kucherer		5/5/23		6/23/23		8/21/23		8/31/23				4/21/24						E05208		KCI		11/1/26		CO open end

		E05728		Gannett		1011		A04		Jared Lapczynski		5/5/23		6/2/23		6/5/23		6/15/23				2/5/24		mentor protégé project				E05621		Larson		4/11/28		CO open end

		E05729		Gibson		75		A09/A14		Christie Lannen		5/5/23		6/23/23		7/17/23		7/27/23				3/17/24						E04960		GFI

		E05824		Quinn		D-2		HOP		Ryan Coudriet		8/10/23		9/27/23		10/2/23		10/12/23				6/2/24		D-2 HOP				E05628		Century				Region 2 R/W

		E05826		JMT		80		B18		Steve Fantechi		10/2/23		10/20/23		10/23/23		11/2/23				6/23/24						E05627		Arrow				Region 2 R/W

		E05873		Quinn		26		147		Steve Fantechi		9/29/23		10/13/23		10/16/23		10/26/23				6/16/24		SBE				E05629		Keyston				Region 2 R/W

		E05970		Century		80		B18		Craig Sattesahn		1/19/24		1/27/24		2/5/24		2/15/24				10/5/24		CC				E05478

		E06022		GPI		872		A01		Kristen Jones		5/16/24		5/20/24		6/3/24		6/13/24				2/3/25

		E06022		GPI		4004		A05		Kristen Jones		5/16/24		5/20/24		6/3/24		6/13/24				2/3/25

		E06023		KCI		879		A02		Kristen Jones		5/16/24		6/11/24		6/17/24		6/27/24				2/17/25

		E06023		KCI		2011		A08		Kristen Jones		5/16/24		6/11/24		6/17/24		6/27/24				2/17/25

		E06024		Larson Design Group		26		A06		Christie Lannen		5/16/24		6/11/24		6/17/24		6/27/24				2/17/25

		E06024		Larson Design Group		144		A16		Christie Lannen		5/16/24		6/11/24		6/17/24		6/27/24				2/17/25

		E06025		Dewberry		153		A06		Steve Rusnak		5/16/24		6/11/24		6/17/24		6/27/24				2/17/25

		E06025		Dewberry		1004		A04		Steve Rusnak		5/16/24		6/11/24		6/17/24		6/27/24				2/17/25

		E06026		SAI		2007		A02		Jake Hollenbaugh		5/17/24		6/24/24		7/1/24		7/11/24				3/1/25

		E06026		SAI		2004		P45		Jake Hollenbaugh		5/17/24		6/24/24		7/1/24		7/11/24				3/1/25

		E06026		SAI		3006		A03		Jake Hollenbaugh		5/17/24		6/24/24		7/1/24		7/11/24				3/1/25

		E06027		Pickering		2005		A01		Brittney Rightnour		5/17/24		6/24/24		7/1/24		7/11/24				3/1/25		SBE

		E06028		Keller Engineers		346		A14		Grier Walker		5/16/24		5/20/24		6/3/24		6/13/24				2/3/25

		E06028		Keller Engineers		346		A15		Grier Walker		5/16/24		5/20/24		6/3/24		6/13/24				2/3/25

		E06029		WSP		6		A05		Jared Lapczynski		5/16/24		5/20/24		6/3/24		6/13/24				2/3/25

		E06029		WSP		3002		A01		Jared Lapczynski		5/16/24		5/20/24		6/3/24		6/13/24				2/3/25

		E06030		JMT		150		329		Jake Hollenbaugh		5/17/24		7/11/24		7/15/24		7/25/24				3/15/25

		E06080		Pickering		NBIS		inspection		Rodger Kephart		5/21/24		6/13/24		6/17/24		6/27/24				2/17/25

		E06083		Lochner		80		B43		Steve Rusnak		6/11/24		7/10/24		7/15/24		7/25/24				3/15/25

		E06126		Larson Design Group		Centre		LBI		Rodger Kephart		7/5/24		7/18/24		7/22/24		8/1/24				3/22/25

		E06127		NTM		Potter		LBI		Rodger Kephart		8/2/24		8/12/24		8/19/24		8/29/24				4/19/25

		E06286		Erdman		Mifflin/Juniata		CI		Brent Lykens		12/24/24												Construction Inspection

		E06292				3042		P55		Grier Walker

		E06293				120		P51		Steve Rusnak

						46		A03		Steve Rusnak

		E06294				120		A16		Michelle Mays

						3030		A01		Michelle Mays

		E06295				219		A10		Jared Lapczynski																								210

						120		A09		Jared Lapczynski																								576

		E06296				150		A01		Christie Lannen																								528

		E06297				1005		A04		Jake Hollenbaugh																								300

						1011		A06		Jake Hollenbaugh																								180

		E06298				64		330		Steve Rusnak																								780

						220		331		Steve Rusnak																								12840

		E06299				120		824		Jared Lapczynski																								15414

						219		825		Jared Lapczynski

		E06300				7215		LOC		Kristen Jones

		E06301				655		725

		Work Orders on OE's

		E05850		Clinton		80		I03				ITS (TCM)		CO open-end agreement

				Clearfield								Wolf Run Trail Connector (Local CRP)



		Undetermined

				Centre		26						Beaver Ave - in-house or OE? (copy of ECMS 68597)



		E06301		Mifflin		655		725				Roadway (Belleville to Huntingdon) 2028 PE Funds





Sheet2

		Agreement		County		SR		Section		Project Manager		Description

		E06292		Centre		3042		P55		Grier Walker		Bridge Preservation

		E06293		Cameron		120		P51		Steve Rusnak		Bridge Preservation

		E06293		Cameron		46		A03		Steve Rusnak		Bridge Replacement

		E06294		Clinton 		120		A16		Michelle Mays		Bridge Replacement

		E06294		Juniata		3030		A01		Michelle Mays		Bridge Preservation

		E06295		Clearfield		219		A10		Jared Lapczynski		Bridge Replacement

		E06295		Elk		120		A09		Jared Lapczynski		Bridge Replacement

		E06296		Centre 		150		A01		Christie Lannen		Bridge Replacement

		E06297		Potter		1005		A04		Jake Hollenbaugh		Bridge Replacement

		E06297		Potter		1011		A06		Jake Hollenbaugh		Bridge Replacement

		E06298		Clinton 		64		330		Steve Rusnak		Roadway

		E06298		Clinton 		220		331		Steve Rusnak		Roadway

		E06299		Elk 		120		824		Jared Lapczynski		Roadway

		E06300		Clinton 		7215		LOC		Kristen Jones		Local Bridge Replacement

		E06352								Craig Sattesahn		Open End for Structure Reviews

		E06355								Rusty Hoover		Department Force Structure Open End

		E06306								Rodger Kephart		Clearfield County Local Bridge Inspection

		E06307								Rodger Kephart		Elk County Local Bridge Inspection





article 43

		Agreement		County		SR		Section		Project Manager		Description		Request		Request Form		Cost		Column1

		E06292		Centre		3042		P55		Grier Walker		Bridge Preservation		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		1

		E06293		Cameron		120		P51		Steve Rusnak		Bridge Preservation		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		2

		E06293		Cameron		46		A03		Steve Rusnak		Bridge Replacement		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		3

		E06294		Clinton 		120		A16		Michelle Mays		Bridge Replacement		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		4

		E06294		Juniata		3030		A01		Michelle Mays		Bridge Preservation		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		5

		E06295		Clearfield		219		A10		Jared Lapczynski		Bridge Replacement		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		6

		E06295		Elk		120		A09		Jared Lapczynski		Bridge Replacement		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		7

		E06296		Centre 		150		A01		Christie Lannen		Bridge Replacement		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		8

		E06297		Potter		1005		A04		Jake Hollenbaugh		Bridge Replacement		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		9

		E06297		Potter		1011		A06		Jake Hollenbaugh		Bridge Replacement		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		10

		E06298		Clinton 		64		330		Steve Rusnak		Roadway		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		11

		E06298		Clinton 		220		331		Steve Rusnak		Roadway		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		12

		E06299		Elk 		120		824		Jared Lapczynski		Roadway		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		13

		E06300		Clinton 		7215		LOC		Kristen Jones		Local Bridge Replacement		ok		ok		$   750,000.00		14

		E06352								Craig Sattesahn		Open End for Structure Reviews						$   700,000.00		15

		E06355								Rusty Hoover		Department Force Structure Open End								16







• CCMPO Bridge Preservation – 6 Locations
• SR64 segment 0200 offset 0618 BR Key: 9276

• Sub-Structure and Joint repairs
• SR64 segment 0240 offset 1072 BR Key: 9282

• Superstructure Replacement and Substructure Rehab
• SR64 segment 0260 offset 0077 BR Key: 9284

• Sub-Structure and Joint repairs
• I99NB segment 0624 offset 1379 BR Key: 43108

• Replace Strip Seals, Deck Repair, Approach Slab repairs, Epoxy Overlay
• I99SB segment 0751 offset 1391 BR Key: 41658

• Replace Anchor bolts, Reset Bearings, Replace Strip Seals, Approach Slab 
repairs/replacement, paint Beam Ends

• SR3042 segment 0278 offset 0055 BR Key: 9478
• Latex Overlay, Substructure Rehab, Approach Slab repairs/replacement

E06292 SR 3042-P55



• North Central Bridge Preservation – 3 Locations
• Cameron County – SR120 segment 0070 offset 1120 

• Bridge Key: 8833
• Bridge Painting, Substructure Rehab, Joint Replacement, Steel 

Repairs, Epoxy Overlay
• Cameron County – SR4002 segment 0030 offset 0536

• Bridge Key: 8936
• Composite Deck, New Barrier, Substructure Rehab, Joint Replacement

• McKean County – SR46 segment 0650 offset 0159
• Bridge Key: 25277
• Latex Deck, Joint Replacement, Barrier/sidewalk Repair, Diaphragm 

Repairs, Substructure Rehab, Scour Protection

E06293 SR120-P51



• Cameron County – SR46 segment 0020 offset 2697
• Bridge Key: 8821
• Shippen Township near Emporium
• 12-foot Concrete Slab 
• Built in 1929
• Bridge Replacement Over Eddy Run

E06293 SR46-A03



• Clinton County – SR120 segment 0170 offset 1083
• Bridge Key: 12065
• Noyes Township near Westport
• 8-foot concrete culvert
• Built in 1928
• Culvert replacement over Upper Stimpson Run

E06294 SR120-A16



• Seda-Cog Bridge Preservation – 2 Locations
• Juniata County – SR3019 segment 0030 offset 0000

• Bridge Key: 20272
• Bridge Paint, Steel Repairs, Substructure repairs, Bearing 

Replacement, Mill/replace Bituminous Overlay, Membrane 
Waterproofing, Asphaltic Plugs

• Juniata County – SR3030 segment 0022 offset 0000 
• Bridge Key: 20253
• Bridge Paint, Steel Repairs, Substructure repairs, Bearing 

replacement, Diaphragm Replacement, Joint Repairs

E06294 SR3030-A01



• Clearfield County – SR219 segment 0820 offset 0000
• Bridge Key: 11415
• Sandy Township near Dubois
• 19-foot Concrete Slab
• Built in 1936
• Bridge Replacement over Pentz Run

E06295 SR219-A10



• Elk County – SR120 Segment 0050 offset 0815
• Bridge Key: 15520
• Ridgeway Township near Ridgeway
• 12-foot Concrete Culvert
• Built in 1913
• Bridge Replacement over Tributary to Elk Creek

E06295 SR120-A09



• Centre County – SR150 Segment 0168 Offset 0545
• Bridge Key: 9466
• Boggs Township near Milesburg
• 22-foot Concrete Slab
• Built in 1966
• Bridge Replacement over Holt Hollow Run

E06296 SR150-A01



• Potter County – SR1005 Segment 0060 Offset 3091
• Bridge Key: 30299
• Pike Township near Sunderlinville
• 55-foot Steel Stringer/Girder
• Built in 1934
• Bridge Replacement over Phoenix Run

E06297 SR1005-A04



• Potter County – SR1011 Segment 0150 Offset 0776
• Bridge Key 30321
• Genesee Township near Genesee
• 75-foot Steel Stringer/Girder
• Built in 1953
• Bridge Replacement over the Genesee River

E06297 SR1011-A06



• SR 64 Concrete Preservation
• Clinton County – Segment/Offset 0040/0522 to 0060/1855
• Lamar Exit (173) on I80
• Porter Township

E06298 SR64-330



• Clinton County
• SR 220 Roadway Preservation
• Lock Have Exit (178) on I80
• Lamar Township

E06298 SR220-331



• Elk County
• SR 120 Depot/Front 

Street
• Pavement 

Preservation and Full 
Depth Reconstruction

• Ridgeway Borough 
and Ridgeway 
Township

E06299 SR120-824



• Clinton County – SR7215 segment 0349 offset 0005
• T-349 (Summer Mountain Road)
• Logan Township near Tylersville
• Bridge Key: 12404
• 40-foot Rolled Steel I-Beam Bridge
• Built in 1950, Posted 4 tons
• Bridge Replacement over Fishing Creek

E06300 T-349



• $700,000.00
• SOI’s Due 3/20/2025
• 5-year agreement
• Structure Review
• Includes all 9 Counties

E06352 OE STRUCTURE REVIEW



• $2 Million
• 5 Year agreement
• 100% State Funded Structures
• Structures may include

• Precast box culverts
• Precast arch structures
• Cast-in-place box culverts
• Retaining walls
• Channel beams
• Planks
• Beam and deck replacements

E06355 DF STRUCTURE OE



• E06306
• Clearfield County Local Bridge Inspections
• 70 Bridges throughout county
• Anticipated advertisement April 2025
• 6-year agreement

• E06307
• Elk County Local Bridge Inspections
• 35 Bridges throughout county
• Anticipated Advertisement May 2025
• 6-Year Agreement

LOCAL BRIDGE INSPECTION



• State College Area Connector project is in the Environmental 
Impact Statement (EIS) phase of the project. 

• Currently working on Draft EIS
• Public Meeting This Spring/Summer that will include District Endorsed 

Alternative
• Public Hearing this Fall/Winter
• Final Record of Decision (ROD) Summer 2026

SCAC



FOLLOW PENNDOT

www.pa.gov/penndot www.pa.gov/dmv

PennsylvaniaDepartmentofTransportation

PennDOTNews PennsylvaniaDOT

PennDOTSec

PennDOTSec

/company/PennDOT

PennsylvaniaDOT


	ACEC/PA Eastern Region Meeting
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	Slide Number 33
	Slide Number 34
	Slide Number 35

